
731548-2023 Page 1/3

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 731548-2023 - Result

Switzerland – Construction work for swimming pool – Sportwelt Gossau | Buechenwald 1, 
Neubau Hallenbad und Aussengastro Freibad, BKP 244 Lüftungsanlagen
OJ S 232/2023 01/12/2023
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Hochbauamt
Email: hochbauamt@stadtgossau.ch
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Sportwelt Gossau | Buechenwald 1, Neubau Hallenbad und Aussengastro Freibad, BKP 
244 Lüftungsanlagen
Description: Sportwelt Gossau | Buechenwald 1, Neubau Hallenbad und Aussengastro 
Freibad, BKP 244 Lüftungsanlagen
Procedure identifier: 0e7eaf7a-9960-4b12-bfc4-2d319ebf43ef
Previous notice: 420756-2023
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45212212 Construction work for swimming pool

General information
Additional information: Rechtsmittelbelehrung: Gegen diese Publikation besteht kein 
Rechtsmittel. Nationale Referenz-Publikation: Simap vom 29.11.2023, Dok. 1380353
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Sportwelt Gossau | Buechenwald 1, Neubau Hallenbad und Aussengastro Freibad, BKP 
244 Lüftungsanlagen
Description: Sportwelt Gossau | Buechenwald 1, Neubau Hallenbad und Aussengastro 
Freibad, BKP 244 Lüftungsanlagen
Internal identifier: 260599

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45212212 Construction work for swimming pool
Additional classification (cpv): 45212212 Construction work for swimming pool

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/731548-2023
mailto:hochbauamt@stadtgossau.ch


731548-2023 Page 2/3

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Anywhere

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: gemäß Ausschreibung

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bundesverwaltungsgericht

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 091 968,75 CHF

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Die Klimamacher AG
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 1 091 968,75 CHF
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 1347475
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 24/11/2023

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Hochbauamt
Registration number: 493466
Postal address: Bahnhofstrasse 25



731548-2023 Page 3/3

8.1.

8.1.

Town: Gossau SG
Postcode: 9200
Country: Switzerland
Email: hochbauamt@stadtgossau.ch
Telephone: +41 71 388 43 80
Internet address: https://www.simap.ch
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Die Klimamacher AG
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: CHE-372.960.745
Postal address: Romanshornerstrasse 101
Town: Arbon
Postcode: 9320
Country: Switzerland
Email: offerte@dieklimamacher.ch
Telephone: 071 447 31 31
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0003
Official name: Bundesverwaltungsgericht
Registration number: CHE-415.481.515
Postal address: Postfach
Town: St. Gallen
Postcode: 9023
Country: Switzerland
Email: info@bvger.admin.ch
Telephone: +41 584 652 626
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: f8552624-fe11-4aa7-90cc-99526605af3e  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 30/11/2023 12:00:00 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 731548-2023
OJ S issue number: 232/2023
Publication date: 01/12/2023

mailto:hochbauamt@stadtgossau.ch
https://www.simap.ch
mailto:offerte@dieklimamacher.ch
mailto:info@bvger.admin.ch

